Second

SECONDAMENDED ORDINANCE NO. | DL( Amended Ordinance 101-04

By: Helen MacMurray:

An ordinance authorizing supplemental appropriations of $11,230 from the
unencumbered General Fund and $1,000 from the unencumbered Water Fund, $2,950
from the Recreation Fund and $1,700 from the unencumbered Refuse Fund for the
calendar year ending December 31, 2004.

BE IT; ORDAINED-BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That $11,230 is appropriated from the unencumbered General
Fund as follows:

01-320-51010 Garage Wages $ 1,250.00
01-330-51010 Parks Wages $ 1,800.00
01-540-51010 Mansion Wages $ 200.00
01-310-51133 City Hall Utility — Gas $ 1,583.00
01-340-51130 Street Lighting Elect. $ 607.00
01-540-51011 Mansion Overtime $ 5,040.00
01-540-51320 Mansion Operating $ 750.00

Section 2. That $ 1,000 is hereby appropriated from the Water Fund as
follows:

09-366-51011 Water Overtime $ 1,000.00

Section 3. That $ 2,950 is hereby appropriated from the Recreation Fund as
follows:

05-530-51011 Senior Program Overtime  $§ 2,950.00

Section 4. That $ 1,700 is hereby appropriated from the Refuse Fund as
follows:

11-370-51011 Leaf Overtime $ 1,700.00

Section4.  That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

s [AH s o p

Pgs(dent of Council/

Attest:

) ApproVeq: }228 - ,2004




B ity

: David H;__I\ﬁad»ison_,_Mayqr L

aasos ot G

(e




